

December 20, 2023

Scrip Code - 533520 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 YAARI National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) <u>MUMBAI – 400 051</u>

Sub: Approval from Competition Commission of India ("CCI") in relation to the proposed Scheme of Arrangement.

Disclosure by Yaari Digital Integrated Services Limited ("the Company") under Regulation 30(7) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In furtherance to earlier intimation dated June 27, 2023, informing about the decision of the Board of Directors of the Company approving the Scheme of Arrangement under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016 and other rules and regulations framed thereunder, subject to applicable regulatory and other approvals.

In this regard, we would like to inform that the Competition Commission of India ("CCI") *vide* its letter dated December 19, 2023, intimated that CCI at its meeting held on December 19, 2023 considered the proposed Combination and approved the proposed Scheme of Arrangement under Section 31(1) of the Competition Act, 2002. The order of CCI in this regard is awaited.

The Scheme of Arrangement remains subject to receipt of other applicable statutory and regulatory approvals *inter-alia* including from National Company Law Tribunal and the respective shareholders and creditors, under applicable laws.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Yaari Digital Integrated Services Limited

Kubeir Khera Whole-time Director and CEO

Yaari Digital Integrated Services Limited

(formerly Yaarii Digital Integrated Services Limited) Registered Office: 5th floor, Plot No. 108, IT Park, Udyog Vihar, Phase 1, Gurugram – 122016, Haryana | Tel/Fax: 0124 4109501 Corporate Office: One International Center (formerly IFC), Tower - 1, 4th Floor, S. B. Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai – 400013, Maharashtra | Tel: 022 62498580 | Fax: 022 61899600 CIN: L51101HR2007PLC077999, Website: www.yaari.com, Email: cs.iws1@indiabulls.com